integration planning. Management of SupportSoft is in the process of making these assessments and estimates of these costs are not
currently known.

The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements have been prepared from, and should be read in
conjunction with, the historical consolidated financial statements and notes thereto of SupportSoft, as filed with the SEC, and Core
Networks, included elsewhere in this Form 8-K. The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of operations are
not necessarily indicative of the results that would have occurred had the purchased occurred on January 1, 2003, nor is it necessarily
indicative of the future operating results of the combined company. See the Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined
Financial Statements in this section for an explanation of the pro forma adjustments.

EDGAR Stream is a copyright of Issuer Direct Corporation, all rights reserved.

SUPPORTSOFT, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2004

SupportSoft
9/30/04

Core
Networks

9/2/04

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

   (in thousands)

Revenue

License fees   $ 28,446  $ 781   $29,227
Services   16,393   460   16,853

Total revenue   44,839   1,241   46,080
Costs and expenses:

Cost of license fees   209   —   209
Cost of services   6,875   335   7,210
Amortization of intangible assets   92   —   817(a)   909
Research and development   6,815   1,649   8,464
Sales and marketing   17,469   1,275   18,744
General and administrative   4,459   1,557   6,016
In-process research and development   1,618   —   1,618

Total costs and expenses   37,537   4,816   43,170
Income (loss) from operations   7,302   (3,575)   2,910
Interest and other income:   1,785   4  (142)(b)  1,647

Income (loss) before income taxes   9,087   (3,571)   4,557
Income tax benefit (expense)   (608)  482  (179)(c)   (305)

Net income (loss)   $ 8,479  $(3,089)   $ 4,252

Net income per share - basic   0.20   0.10
Shares used in computing basic net income per share   42,291   42,291
Net income per share - diluted   0.19   0.09
Shares used in computing diluted net income per share   45,778   45,778

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

EDGAR Stream is a copyright of Issuer Direct Corporation, all rights reserved.

SUPPORTSOFT, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003

SupportSoft
12/31/03

Core
Networks
12/31/03

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

   (in thousands)

Revenue

License fees   $ 40,885  $ 1,668   $42,553
Services   12,386   422   12,808

Total revenue   53,271   2,090   55,361
Costs and expenses:

Cost of license fee   369   —   369
Cost of services   6,846   357   7,203
Amortization of intangible assets   —   —   1,090(a)   1,090
Research and development   9,199   2,154   11,353
Sales and marketing   22,038   1,841   23,879
General and administrative   5,405   2,766   8,171

Total costs and expenses   43,857   7,118   52,065
Income (loss) from operations   9,414   (5,028)   3,296
Other income (expense):

Interest income and other   564   5  (189)(b)  380
Interest expense and other   (62)  —   (62)

Income (loss) before income taxes   9,916   (5,023)   3,614
Income tax expense   (496)  —   (496)

Net income (loss)   $ 9,420  $(5,023)   $ 3,118

Net income per share - basic   0.27   0.09
Shares used in computing basic net income per share   34,682   34,682
Net income per share - diluted   0.25   0.08
Shares used in computing diluted net income per share   38,048   38,048

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

EDGAR Stream is a copyright of Issuer Direct Corporation, all rights reserved.